

City of Vicksburg

1415 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS 39180

Special Meeting Minutes - Final Board of Mayor and Aldermen

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 4:00 PM Robert M. Walker Building

Special Called Meeting

1. Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance and Call to Order

Invocation was given by Mayor Flaggs, Jr. Pledge of Allegiance was led by Alderman Monsour, Jr.

2. Roll Call

Also present:

Lee Davis Thames, City Attorney Deborah A. Kaiser-Nickson, City Clerk

Present: 3 - Mayor George Flaggs Jr. Alderman Thomas Mayfield Alderman Alex J. Monsour Jr.

Routine Agenda:

ID-25-0285 Adopt Resolution to Exempt Veteran Organizations from the Two-Percent

(2%) Tourism Tax Passed in Senate Bill 2926

On motion of Mayor Flaggs, Jr., seconded by Alderman Mayfield, the Mayor and Aldermen voted to adopt the Resolution to exempt veteran organizations from the two-percent (2%) tourism tax passed in Senate Bill 2926. The motion was adopted unanimously by the following vote:

Aye: 3 - Mayor Flaggs Jr., Alderman Mayfield, and Alderman Monsour Jr.

Adjournment

There being no further business appearing, on motion of Mayor Flaggs, Jr., seconded by Alderman Monsour, Jr., and unanimously passed, the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Vicksburg closed the meeting by the following vote:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

Aye: 3 - Mayor Flaggs Jr., Alderman Mayfield, and Alderman Monsour Jr.